

# HF Markets (SV) Ltd

GOLD MISSION - ศึกทองคำ

**TERMS AND CONDITIONS** 

#### Gold Mission - ศึกทองคำ Terms and Conditions

Gold Mission - ศึกทองคำ (herein the "Promotion") is a reward offered by HF Markets (SV) Ltd (herein the "Company") to its clients under the following Terms and Conditions.

#### 1. Introduction

- 1.1. The Promotion is available to all Clients of the Company who have satisfied the Criteria for this Promotion as set out in paragraph 1.2. of Promotion Terms and Conditions.
- 1.2. In order for a Client to be eligible to participate in the Promotion he must have opened a myHF Account with the Company as per the Account Opening Agreement, and he must have completed the age of 18 or the legal age applied in his country of residence or must not be otherwise considered as a 'minor' in his country of residence.
- 1.3. In order for a Client to be eligible to participate in the Promotion he must be a resident of Thailand and Laos.
  - 1.4 The Client hereby acknowledges, confirms, and accepts to be legally bound by the Terms and Conditions as set out in this Promotion and/or any other legally binding Agreement between him and the Company.

#### 2. Promotion Period

2.1. The Promotion period runs from the 17<sup>th</sup> of February 2025 till all prizes have been fully redeemed and are no longer available. The Client enters into the Promotion by accepting the Terms and Conditions.

## 3. Terms and Conditions

- 3.1. Only trading volume generated on Premium accounts shall be considered for the Promotion.
- 3.2. Clients are permitted to use multiple Premium accounts.
- 3.3. Copy trading accounts are not eligible to participate in the Promotion.
- 3.4. Only trades that are opened and closed during the Promotion Period will be able to enter the Promotion.
- 3.5. Clients need to achieve a trading volume of 300 Lots on XAUUSD.
- 3.6. For a position to qualify under the Promotion, it must involve trading on XAUUSD and remain open for a minimum duration of 2 minutes. Hedged positions shall also be eligible, with only the leg having the largest volume considered for the Promotion.

3.7. The winners will be announced on the 14<sup>th</sup> of March 2025.

#### 4. Prizes

- 4.1. The first twenty (20) Clients who meet the eligibility criteria outlined in Clauses 3.5. and3.6. shall be awarded a prize of Gold valued at 2,000 USD or cash equivalent of 1,800 USD.
- 4.2. This Promotion is available on a first come, first served basis and is subject to a limited number of prizes. The Promotion will continue until all prizes have been fully redeemed.
- 4.3. The winners will receive directly the cash prize amount to their approved wallet.

## 5. Acknowledgements

- 5.1. Previous winners of any other Company contest and/or any contestants directly related to a previous winner are not entitled to win any prizes of this Promotion and/or any future contests/promotions of the Company.
- 5.2. Clients acknowledge and confirm that they shall accept responsibility for any taxes that may be incurred as a result of accepting a prize.
- 5.3. By registering and participating in the Promotion, the Client confirms that he has read, understood and agreed to be bound by the Terms and Conditions of the Promotion and any other Terms and Conditions of the Company that may apply.
- 5.4. The Client acknowledges that trading CFDs is highly speculative and involves a substantial risk of loss of the invested capital or more than the invested capital. Trading in CFDs is not suitable for all Clients but only for those who understand and are willing to accept the financial risks involved. CFDs financial instruments may not be suitable for everyone and Clients should ensure that they properly understand the risks involved. Clients should seek independent advice if necessary.
- 5.5. The Client acknowledges that all orders will be executed by the Company as per its Order Execution Policy, which is accessible via the Company's website under section 'Legal Documentation.'
- 5.6. These Terms and Conditions are made in English language. Any other language translation is provided as a convenience only. In the case of any inconsistency or discrepancy between original English texts and their translation into any other language, as the case may be, original versions of English shall prevail.

## 6. Termination, review and Amendment

6.1. If the Company suspects or has reason to believe that a Client has submitted fraudulent details and/or false identification information during registration for the Promotion, the Company reserves the right at its absolute discretion to disqualify the Client from this Promotion and/or any other contest or bonus program or promotion offered by the Company.

6.2. If the Company suspects or has reason to believe that a Client has abused and/or manipulated in any way any of the Terms and Conditions of this Promotion and/or any other contest or bonus program or promotion of the Company and/or has not acted in good faith, the Company reserves the right at its absolute discretion to (i) withdraw and/or withhold any winning prize from the Client and/or (ii) disqualify the Client from this Promotion and/or any other contest or bonus program or promotion offered by the Company with immediate effect.

- 6.3. If the Company suspects or has reason to believe that a Client has abused and/or manipulated any of the Terms and Conditions of this Promotion and/or any other contest or bonus program or promotion offered by the Company, by hedging his positions internally (using other trading accounts held with Company) or externally (using other trading accounts held with other brokers) and/or has not acted in good faith, the Company reserves the right, at its absolute discretion and without obtaining the Client's consent, to remove the Promotion from the Client's Trading Account(s) or from his winning hedged Accounts and/or withdraw and/or withhold any winning prize from the Client with immediate effect.
- 6.4. The Company reserves the right, at its absolute discretion, to unilaterally modify, change or terminate the Promotion or any of the Terms and Conditions included herein, at any time without the Client's consent.

Version: 2025/01